

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ADDRESS REPLY TO: OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MINNESOTA POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY 1935 W. COUNTY ROAD 82 ROSEVILLE, MINNESOTA 85113 (612) 296-7342

July 7, 1980

Mr. Samuel J. Chilk Secretary of the Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Marshall E. Miller, Esq. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555



Re: In the Matter of Proposed Rulemaking on the Storage and Disposal of Nuclear Waste (Waste Confidence Rulemaking), PR-50, 51 (44 F.R. 61372)

Gentlemen:

Upon examination of our files it appears that an affidavit of service was not enclosed with the Statement of Position of the State Minnesota, which was filed upon mailing to you on July 3, 1980. This was an oversight. Enclosed is our affidavit of service dated July 3, 1980.

Very truly yours,

Abon ulim 7

SOCELYN C. OLSON Special Assistant Attorney General

8007230583

at the state of the state of the

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF)
PROPOSED RULEMAKING ON THE STORAGE)
AND DISPOSAL OF NUCLEAR WASTE)
(Waste Confidence Rulemaking))

PR-50, 51 (44 F.R. 61372)

I hereby certify that I have served one copy of the enclosed doc ment, entitled "Statement of Position of the State of Minnesota", by mail, upon the following persons this 3rd day of July, 1980:

> Mr. Samuel J. Chilk Secretary of the Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

> Marshall E. Miller, Esq. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

alson

Special Assistant Attorney General

Dated: July 3, 1980

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of July, 1980.

MARYANNE GIBBONS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY

My Commission Expires Sept 26, 1983